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Office of the Public Guardian – Panel Deputy List  
02 December 2016 
 
 

North East 
 

Name Email Telephone Address 

Daniel Lumb dlumb@stonegatelaw.com 0113 3970827 Stonegate Legal Limited, Suite 86, 4100 Park Approach, 
Thorpe Park, Leeds, LS15 8GB 

Deborah Jude deborah.jude@bonddickinson.com 0191 279 9268 Bond Dickinson, One Trinity Gardens, Broad Chare, 
Newcastle Upon Tyne, NE1 2HF 

Ian Potter ian.potter@wrigleys.co.uk 01142 675 588 Wrigleys Trustees Limited, Wrigleys Solicitors LLP 3rd Floor, 
Fountain Precinct, Balm Green, Sheffield, S1 2JA 

Michael McGarry michael@mbmcgarry.co.uk 01833 600160 McGarry & Co, 21 Galgate, Barnard Castle, County Durham, 
DL12 8EQ 

Rachel Swinburne rs@clarkemairs.com 0191 245 4831 Clarke Mairs LLP, One Hood Street, Newcastle Upon Tyne, 
NE1 6JQ 

 
 

North West 
 

Andrew Cusworth andrew.cusworth@lindermyers.co.uk 0161 837 6856 Linder Myers 126-150 Washway Road Sale Manchester M33 
6AG 

Christopher Partington chris.partington@slaterheelis.co.uk 0161 968 3317 Slater Heelis LLP, 16 School Road, Sale, Cheshire, M33 7XP 

Catherine MacCracken clmaccracken@birchallblackburn.co.uk 01772 552218 Birchall Blackburn Law, Merchant House, 38,44, & 46 
Avenham Street, Preston PR1 3BN 
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North West 
 

Colin Warner cwarner@waddingtonandson.co.uk 01282 426666 Waddington and Son Solicitors, 28 Manchester Road, 
Burnley, BB11 1HH 

Hugh  Jones hugh.jones@hughjonessolicitors.co.uk 0161 871 3681 Hugh Jones Solicitors, 2 The Malt House, Deva City Office 
Park, Trinity Way, Manchester, M3 7BD 

Jane MacGregor jm@lees.co.uk 0151 647 9381 Lees Solicitors LLP, 44-45 Hamilton Square, Birkenhead, 
Wirral, Merseyside, CH41 5AR 

Katharine Peterson katharinepeterson@prd.uk.com 0161 237 5888 Potter Rees Dolan, 12 Commercial Street, Manchester, M15 
4PZ 

Kathryn Harwood kathryn.Harwood@napthens.co.uk 01722 904359 Napthens LLP, 7 Winckley Square, Preston, PR1 3JD 

Veronica Mullins veronica.mullins@ramsdens.co.uk 01422 330700 Ramsdens Solicitors, 6-8 Harrison Road, Halifax, West 
Yorkshire, HX1 2AQ 

 
 

East Midlands  
 

Alex Guy Alex.Guy@Switalskis.com 01143 492300 Switalskis Solictitors, Aizlewood's Mill, Nursery Street, 
Sheffield S3 8GG 

Beverley Beale beverley.beale@geldards.com 01332 331 631 Geldards LLP, Number One Pride Place, Pride Park, Derby, 
DE24 8QR 

Elizabeth Young elizabethyoung@roythornes.co.uk 01775 842546 Roythornes LLP, Enterprise Way, Pinchbeck, Spalding, 
Lincolnshire, PE11 3YR 

Lindsay Whitehead lin@clapham-collinge.co.uk 01603 693572 Clapham & Collinge LLP, St Catherines House, All Saints 
Green, Norwich, NR1 3GA 

Simon Scott simon.scott@mcp-law.co.uk 01553 778101 Metcalfe Copeman & Pettefar LLP, 28-32 King Street, King's 
Lynn, Norfolk, PE30 1HQ 
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East Midlands  
 

Victoria Pearce vpearce@wilsonbrowne.co.uk 01604 876697 Wilson Browne Solicitors, 4 Grange Park Court, Roman Way, 
Northampton, Northamptonshire, NN4 5EA 

 
 
 

 

West Midlands 
 

Alexander Elphinston alex.elphinston@anthonycollins.com 0121 214 3584 Anthony Collins LLP, 134 Edmund Street, Birmingham, 
B3 2ES 

Donna Holmes donna.holmes@anthonycollins.com 0121 214 3671 Anthony Collins LLP, 134 Edmund Street, Birmingham, 
B3 2ES 

Ian Roskell i.roskell@roskelldavies.co.uk 0121 354 1515 Roskell Davies & Co, 661/665 Kingstanding Road, 
Kingstanding, Birmingham, B44 9RH 

Keith Davies k.davies@roskelldavies.co.uk 0121 354 1515 Roskell Davies & Co, 661/665 Kingstanding Road, 
Kingstanding, Birmingham, B44 9RH 

Martin Hill martin.hill@tollers.co.uk 01604 258597 Tollers LLP, 2 Castilian Street Street, Northampton, 
Northamptonshire, NN1 1JX 

Nicolas Moxon nick.moxon@higgsandsons.co.uk 0845 111 5050 Higgs and Sons Solicitors, Unit 3 Waterfront Business Park, 
Brierly Hill, West Midlands, DY5 1LX 

Patricia Venables trish.venables@hallmarkhulme.co.uk 01905 726600 Hallmark Hulme, 3-5 Sansome Place, Worcester, WR1 1UQ 

Sheree Green sheree.green@anthonycollins.com 0121 212 7404 Anthony Collins LLP, 134 Edmund Street, Birmingham, 
B3 2ES 

Yvonne Chapman yvonne.chapman@cartwrightking.co.uk 0121 270 1988 Cartwright King Solicitors, Mclaren Building, 46 Priory 
Queensway, Birmingham, B4 7LR 
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London / Greater London  
Anita Gill anita.gill@crsblaw.com 020 7427 1034 Charles Russell Speechly LLP, 5 Fleet Place, London, EC4M 

7RD 

Christodoulos Poxamatis cp@gillhams.com 020 8965 4266 Gillhams Solicitors LLP, 3 Rowan House, 9/31 Victoria Road, 
Park Royal, London NW10 6DP 

Dympna Ewings dewings@ewings.uk.com 020 8778 1126 Ewings & Co Solicitors, 148 High Street, London, SE20 7EU 

Eva Lai e.lai@mediationlawyers.co.uk 020 7490 3456 Greenhouse Stirton & Co 1-2 Faulkner's Alley, Cowcross 
Street, London, EC1M 6DD 

Fiona MacGillivray fiona.macgillivray@family-action.org.uk 020 7254 6251 Family Action, Unit 24 Angel Gate,City Road London, EC1V 
2PT 

Hina Tailor ht@gillhams.com 020 8965 4266 Gillhams Solicitors LLP, 3 Rowan House, 9/31 Victoria Road, 
Park Royal, London NW10 6DP 

Jeremy Abraham ja@dawsoncornwell.com 0207 5394824 Dawson Cornwell & Co, 15 Red Lion Square, London, WC1R 
4QT 

Matthew Edwards matthew.edwards@pinneytalfourd.co.uk 01708 255174 Pinney Talfourd, 54 Station Road, Upminster, Essex, RM14 
2TU 

Michael Culver michaelculver@boltburdon.co.uk 0207 288 4741 Bolt Burdon Solicitors, Providence House, 1-5 Providence 
Place, London, N1 0NT 

Michael Stirton mstirton@mediationlawyers.co.uk 020 7490 3456 Greenhouse Stirton & Co 1-2 Faulkner's Alley, Cowcross 
Street, London, EC1M 6DD 

Russell Caller rc@gillhams.com 020 8965 4266 Gillhams Solicitors LLP, 3 Rowan House, 9/31 Victoria Road, 
Park Royal, London NW10 6DP 

Russell Hallam russell.hallam@turbervilles.co.uk 01895  201700 Turbervilles Solicitors, Hill House, 118 High Street, Uxbridge, 
Middlesex, UB8 1JT 

Samantha Hamilton samanthahamilton@mplaw.co.uk 01708 784 064 Mullis & Peake LLP, 8-10 Eastern Road, Romford, RM1 3PJ 

Timothy Mutti timmutti@traymans.co.uk 
 02072 499980 Traymans LLP Solicitors,189 Stoke Newington High Street 

London N16 OLH 



 

                                                                                                                                                                             
 

 5 

 

South East  

Charlotte Dunn charlotte.dunn@shoosmiths.co.uk 03700 868323 Shoosmiths, 1st Floor, Witan Gate House,500-600 Witan 
Gate West, Milton Keynes, MK9 1SH 

Holly Chantler holly.chantler@morrlaw.com 01737 854500 Morrisons Solicitors LLP, Clarendon House, Clarendon Road, 
Redhill, Surrey, RH1 1FB 

Ian Macara im@bennett-griffin.co.uk 01903 706 956 
Bennett Griffin LLP, 11 Sea Lane , Ferring, West Sussex, 

BN12 5DR 

Jane Bennett jane@jebennettlaw.co.uk 01732 454983 JE Bennett Law, 5 The Quadrant, Victoria Road, Sevenoaks, 
Kent TN13 1YD 

Jane Maitland jane.maitland@freeths.co.uk 01865 781104 Freeths LLP, 5000 John Smith Drive, Oxford Business Park 
South, Oxford, Oxfordshire, OX4 2BH 

Jennifer Murphy jenny.murphy@coolebevisllp.com 01403 210200 Coole Bevis LLP, 14 Carfax, Horsham, West Sussex, RH12 
1DZ 

Julie Burton julie.burton@penningtons.co.uk 01256 407159 Penningtons Solicitors, Davinci House, Basing View, 
Basingstoke,RG21 4EQ 

Kelly Greig kelly.greig@clarkewillmott.com 0845 209 1042 Clarke Willmott LLP,Burlington House, Botleigh Grange 
Business Park, Grange Drive, Hedge End, SO30 2AF 

Martin Terrell martin.terrell@ts-p.co.uk 01892 701288 Thomson Snell & Passmore Solicitors, 3 Lonsdale Gardens, 
Tunbridge Wells, Kent, TN1 1NX 
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South East  

Melanie Williams melanie.williams@freeths.co.uk 01865 781113 Freeths LLP, 5000 John Smith Drive, Oxford Business Park 
South, Oxford, Oxfordshire, OX4 2BH 

Nicola August nja@furleypage.co.uk 01227 763939 Furley Page, 39-40 St.Margarets Street, Canterbury, Kent, 
CT1 2TX 

Nigel Ashton nashton@woodfines.co.uk 01767 680251 Woodfines LLP Solicitors, 6 Bedford Road, Sandy, 
Bedfordshire, SG19 1EN 

Stephen Beck stephenbeck@whitehead-
monckton.co.uk 01622  698017 Whitehad Monckton, 72 King Street, Maidstone, Kent, ME14 

1BL 

Sue Bowler suebowler@coffinmew.co.uk 02392 364307 Coffin Mew LLP, 1000 Lakeside, North Harbour, Portsmouth, 
PO6 3EN 

Sunil Kambli sunil.kambli@premiersolicitors.co.uk 01234 348 198 Premier Solicitors, Premier House, LurkeStreet, Bedford, 
Bedfordshire, MK40 3HU 
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South West  

Anne Minihane anne.minihane@clarkewillmott.com 0117 305 6391 Clarke Willmott LLP, 1 Georges Square, Bath Street, Bristol, 
BS1 6BA 

Anthony Fairweather anthony.fairweather@clarkewillmott.com 0845 209 1265 Clarke Willmott LLP, 1 Georges Square, Bath Street, Bristol, 
BS1 6BA 

Jenny Pierce jenny.pierce@wards.uk.com 0117 9292811 Wards Solicitors, 52 Broad Street, Bristol, BS1 2EP 

Withy King Trustees Ltd 
 

edward.vidnes@withyking.co.uk 
01225 730236 Withy King Trustees Limited,Withy King Solicitors LLP, 5-6 

Northumberland Buildings, Queen Square, Bath, Avon, BA1 
2JE 

Patricia Wass patricia.wass@footanstey.com 01752 675034 Foot Anstey , Salt Quay House, 4 North EastQuay, Sutton 
Harbour, Plymouth, Devon, PL40BN 

Rebecca Parkman rebecca.parkman@wards.uk.com 01934 413535 Wards Solicitors, 37 Boulevard, Weston- Super - Mare, North 
Somerset, BS23 1PE 

Richard Martin richard.martin@andrewsmartin.co.uk 01793 641707 Andrews Martin Solicitors, 6 Little London Court, Old Town, 
Swindon, SN1 3HY 

Richard Pollock richard.pollock@coodes.co.uk 01566 770000 Coodes, 8 Race Hill, Launceston, Cornwall, PL15 9BA. 

Samantha Buckthought sbuckthought@wolferstans.com 01752 663295 Wolferstans, 60-66 North Hill, Plymouth, PL48EP 
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Wales  
Nigel Jones nigel.jones@jmdlaw.co.uk 02920 456780 JMD Law, 26-28 James Street, Cardiff Bay, Cardiff, 

CF10 5EX 

Yvonne Hughes yvonneh@swaynejohnson.com 01745 586831 Swayne Johnson Solicitors, High Street, St Asaph, LL17 0RD 

Sarah Noton sarahn@swaynejohnson.com 01492 876271 Swayne Johnson Solicitors, 17 Trinity Square, Llandudno 
Gwynedd LL30 2RN 

 


